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WELCOME

On behalf of Haverford Mock Trial, we are thrilled to welcome you to
our campus for Regionals! Our goal is to make sure your regionals
experience here is smooth, supportive, and energizing from start to
finish!

We decided to send a preliminary tournament packet that includes
information about the location, accommodations, and other logistical
information. We’ll be sending out a more updated and full
tournament packet closer to the tournament.

We're so excited to welcome you to Haverford College soon!

Warmly,
Isabella Otterbein and Siqi Li
Tournament Directors




CONTACT INFO

f you need anything before the tournament, please reach out
to the relevant people below.

General Contact:
haverfordmocktrial@gmail.com

Tournament Directors

Isabella Otterbein Sigi Li
(443) 791-6/81 (/686) 549-9929

Logistics Team

Grace Pearson | Paris Lawson
(513) 968-9440 | (814) 515-4347

Judge Coordination

Hannah Mattison | Jessica Wu
(937) 536-5518 | (508) 948-5576

*The Haverford Mock Trial Co-Presidents are Isabella Otterbein and Sigi Li*




SCHEDULE

Saturday

8:00-8:15am
8:15-8:45 am
8:45-9:30 am
9:30 - 12:30 pm
12:30 - 2:00 pm
1:45 - 2:30 pm
2:30 -5:30 pm

Team Check-In

Opening Ceremonies
Round 1 Captain’'s Meeting
Round 1

Lunch

Round 2 Captain's Meeting
Round 2

Sunday

8:30 - 8:45 am
8:45-9:30 am
9:30-12:30 pm
12:30 - 2:00 pm
1:45 - 2:30 pm
2:30 -5:30 pm
ASAP (~6:15pm)

Team Check-In

Round 3 Captain’'s Meeting
Round 3

Lunch

Round 4 Captain's Meeting
Round 4

Closing Ceremonies




1027
1108
1109

1160

1187

1263

1326

1327

1350

1351
1352
1456
1481

FIELD

Rider University A
Temple University A
Temple University B

New Jersey City
University A

Rutgers University C

Seton Hall University
A

College of New
Jersey A

College of New
Jersey B

University of
Pennsylvania C

Villanova University A
Villanova University B
Stockton University A

Drexel University A

1482
1486

1579

1633
1644
1645
1657
1658

1789

1791

1826

Drexel University B
Dickinson College A

St. John’s University
A

Haverford College C
Bryn Mawr College A
Bryn Mawr College B
Columbia University
Columbia University

University of
Maryland A

University of
Maryland C

St. Mary’s College of
Maryland A




Accommodations

Hotels:

Because Haverford is a smaller school, there aren't a lot of large
hotels extremely close to campus. Because of this, we have
secured a group rate for a hotel about 12-15 minutes away from
campus. The booking link and information is below. If you have
any trouble finding accommodations, don't hesitate to reach out!

Fairfield by Marriott Inn & Suites Philadelphia
Broomall/Newtown Square
e $159/night (Friday the 20th and Saturday the 21st) for
a room with two queen beds
e Link to book: Marriott Event Booking Link
o Last day to book: January 21*

If you'd prefer to look elsewhere, here are some other
options:
 The Radnor Hotel (591 Lancaster Ave, Wayne, PA 19087), 4.7

miles, about 14 min drive
Marriott Philadelphia West (111 Crawford Ave, West
Conshohocken, PA 19428), 5.6 miles, about 15 min drive
Hilton Garden Inn Newtown Square Radnor (3743 West
Chester Pike, Newtown Square, PA 19073), 6.7 miles, about 17 min
drive
Residence Inn by Marriott Philadelphia Conshohocken (191
Washington St, Conshohocken, PA 19428), 7.1 miles, about 18 min
drive



https://www.marriott.com/event-reservations/reservation-link.mi?id=1764885002552&key=GRP&app=resvlink&_branch_match_id=1129844225952818005&_branch_referrer=H4sIAAAAAAAAA8soKSkottLXTywo0MtNLCrKzC8p0UvOz9UvSi3OyczLtgdK2ALZZSCOWmaKraG5mYmFhamBgZGpqZFadmqlrXtQgFpdUWpaKlB3Xnp8UlF%2BeXFqka1zRlF%2BbioAQ2IG72AAAAA%3D

GETTING HERE

Public Transportation

If you are taking a train, you will likely come into 30th Street Station. You can
transfer there to another line. Our local transit system is SEPTA. Please visit the
SEPTA website or Maps to plan your trip accordingly. Haverford College is
conveniently located at the intersection of two different lines. The nearest Regional
Rail stations are Haverford and Ardmore. The nearest Norristown High Speed Line
is Haverford Road. If you're coming from Philadelphia, we recommend the Regional
Rail line and getting off at the Haverford stop.

Parking

There are a number of places to park on campus during the weekend. We
recommend the south lot, which is the main lot on campus (follow the signs for
“admissions parking”). There are also a few other parking locations, but please be
aware that you're parking in an area that isn't reserved for faculty or students.

Regional Rail: ’Q
Haverford
Jos. A.
RAILROAD AVE

Lloyd Lot

q{‘. m
"]
QE‘-

el
cP\'\} <
o
Norristown: e

13
Haverford at

Haverford College &

€ School ¢\ (3
& S E)
ke 2
£
o)

©
o
<,

»1

W
o

Philadelphia
Skating Club

\ Humane Soc
¢y Alumni \
“* Field House ";\
-
s
yi
%
. 2,
Woodside 0

Cottage -
o, @
Department . Haverford DR

South Lot = nat Apartment Lot



https://www.iseptaphilly.com/plan-your-trip

