



# WELCOME

On behalf of Haverford Mock Trial, we are thrilled to welcome you to our campus for Regionals! Our goal is to make sure your regionals experience here is smooth, supportive, and energizing from start to finish!

We decided to send a preliminary tournament packet that includes information about the location, accommodations, and other logistical information. We'll be sending out a more updated and full tournament packet closer to the tournament.

We're so excited to welcome you to Haverford College soon!

Warmly, Isabella Otterbein and Siqi Li Tournament Directors

# **CONTACT INFO**

f you need anything before the tournament, please reach out to the relevant people below.

### **General Contact:**

haverfordmocktrial@gmail.com

### **Tournament Directors**

Isabella Otterbein (443) 791-6781 (786) 549-9929

Siqi Li

## **Logistics Team**

Grace Pearson | Paris Lawson (513) 968-9440 | (814) 515-4347

### **Judge Coordination**

Hannah Mattison | Jessica Wu (937) 536-5518 | (508) 948-5576

\*The Haverford Mock Trial Co-Presidents are Isabella Otterbein and Sigi Li\*

# SCHEDULE

## Saturday

8:00 - 8:15 am Team Check-In

8:15 - 8:45 am Opening Ceremonies

8:45 - 9:30 am Round 1 Captain's Meeting

9:30 - 12:30 pm Round 1

12:30 - 2:00 pm Lunch

1:45 - 2:30 pm Round 2 Captain's Meeting

2:30 - 5:30 pm Round 2

## Sunday

8:30 - 8:45 am Team Check-In

8:45 - 9:30 am Round 3 Captain's Meeting

9:30 - 12:30 pm Round 3

12:30 - 2:00 pm Lunch

1:45 - 2:30 pm Round 4 Captain's Meeting

2:30 - 5:30 pm Round 4

ASAP (~6:15pm) Closing Ceremonies

# FIELD

Team #	School
1027	Rider University A
1108	Temple University A
1109	Temple University B
1160	New Jersey City University A
1187	Rutgers University C
1263	Seton Hall University A
1326	College of New Jersey A
1327	College of New Jersey B
1350	University of Pennsylvania C
1351	Villanova University A
1352	Villanova University B
1456	Stockton University A
1481	Drexel University A

Team #	School
1482	Drexel University B
1486	Dickinson College A
1579	St. John's University A
1633	Haverford College C
1644	Bryn Mawr College A
1645	Bryn Mawr College B
1657	Columbia University
1658	Columbia University
1789	University of Maryland A
1791	University of Maryland C
1826	St. Mary's College of Maryland A

# Accommodations

#### **Hotels:**

Because Haverford is a smaller school, there aren't a lot of large hotels extremely close to campus. Because of this, we have secured a group rate for a hotel about 12-15 minutes away from campus. The booking link and information is below. If you have any trouble finding accommodations, don't hesitate to reach out!

# Fairfield by Marriott Inn & Suites Philadelphia Broomall/Newtown Square

- \$159/night (Friday the 20th and Saturday the 21st) for a room with two queen beds
- Link to book: Marriott Event Booking Link
  - Last day to book: January 21<sup>st</sup>

If you'd prefer to look elsewhere, here are some other options:

- **The Radnor Hotel** (591 Lancaster Ave, Wayne, PA 19087), 4.7 miles, about 14 min drive
- Marriott Philadelphia West (111 Crawford Ave, West Conshohocken, PA 19428), 5.6 miles, about 15 min drive
- **Hilton Garden Inn Newtown Square Radnor** (3743 West Chester Pike, Newtown Square, PA 19073), 6.7 miles, about 17 min drive
- Residence Inn by Marriott Philadelphia Conshohocken (191 Washington St, Conshohocken, PA 19428), 7.1 miles, about 18 min drive

# **GETTING HERE**

### **Public Transportation**

If you are taking a train, you will likely come into 30th Street Station. You can transfer there to another line. Our local transit system is SEPTA. Please visit the <u>SEPTA website</u> or Maps to plan your trip accordingly. Haverford College is conveniently located at the intersection of two different lines. The nearest Regional Rail stations are Haverford and Ardmore. The nearest Norristown High Speed Line is Haverford Road. If you're coming from Philadelphia, we recommend the Regional Rail line and getting off at the Haverford stop.

### **Parking**

There are a number of places to park on campus during the weekend. We recommend the south lot, which is the main lot on campus (follow the signs for "admissions parking"). There are also a few other parking locations, but please be aware that you're parking in an area that isn't reserved for faculty or students.

